

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa

DESIGN ENGINEER: Govind Development, LLC

BID DATE: Thursday, September 16, 2021

RFB 3829 / PROJECT NO. E17117 SALT FLATS LEVEE PROJECT BASE BID					JM Davidson Ltd 2564 CR 1960 Aransas Pass, TX 78336		MB Western Industrial Contracting 16350 Park Ten Place, Suite 211 Houston, Texas 77084	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PART A - GENERAL								
A1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 111,750.00	\$ 111,750.00	
A2	BONDS & INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 9,641.00	\$ 9,641.00	
A3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 35,585.00	\$ 35,585.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	
A4	SWPPP & BMP'S	LS	1	\$ 19,309.00	\$ 19,309.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
A5	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A5)					\$ 243,369.00	\$ 148,766.00		
PART B - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS								
B1	CLEAR UNWANTED VEGETATION	ACRE	2	\$ 14,840.50	\$ 29,681.00	\$ 32,910.00	\$ 65,820.00	
B2	REPAIR LEVEE	CY	460	\$ 159.53	\$ 73,383.80	\$ 473.00	\$ 217,580.00	
SUBTOTAL PART B - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B2)					\$ 103,064.80	\$ 283,400.00		
PART C - NEW RETAINING WALL								
C1	DEMO. EXIST. CRIB WALL	LS	1	\$ 34,164.00	\$ 34,164.00	\$ 82,475.00	\$ 82,475.00	
C2	NEW RETAINING WALL	LF	113	\$ 1,177.49	\$ 133,056.37	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 149,160.00	
C3	BACKFILL AND COMPACT MATERIAL AROUND NEW RETAINING WALL	CY	370	\$ 105.48	\$ 39,027.60	\$ 119.00	\$ 44,030.00	
C4	SOD DISTURBED AREA AROUND NEW RETAINING WALL	SY	889	\$ 7.17	\$ 6,374.13	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,114.00	
SUBTOTAL PART C - NEW RETAINING WALL (Items C1 thru C4)					\$ 212,622.10	\$ 298,779.00		
PART D - REPLACE STORM OUTFALL FLAP GATES								
D1	DEMO. AND DISPOSE OF 5 EXIST. FLAP GATES	LS	1	\$ 18,551.00	\$ 18,551.00	\$ 27,388.00	\$ 27,388.00	
D2	SLIP-IN CHECK VALVES (18"-36")	LS	1	\$ 141,531.00	\$ 141,531.00	\$ 113,561.00	\$ 113,561.00	
D3	DEWATERING AND CLEANING OF 5 OUTFALLS	LS	1	\$ 126,134.00	\$ 126,134.00	\$ 50,425.00	\$ 50,425.00	
SUBTOTAL PART D - REPLACE STORM OUTFALL FLAP GATES (Items D1 thru D3)					\$ 286,216.00	\$ 191,374.00		
PART E - OUTFALL REPAIR								
E1	OUTFALL LINE REHABILITATION BY FLEXIBLE LINING	LF	45	\$ 742.78	\$ 33,425.10	\$ 948.00	\$ 42,660.00	
SUBTOTAL PART E - OUTFALL REPAIR (Item E1)					\$ 33,425.10	\$ 42,660.00		
PART F - FLOOD GATE CLOSURE STRUCTURE REPAIRS								
F1	CONCRETE REPAIRS, COVER PLATE BOLTS AT ALL 4 CLOSURE GATES	LS	1	\$ 24,982.00	\$ 24,982.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	
SUBTOTAL PART F - FLOOD GATE CLOSURE STRUCTURE REPAIRS (Item F1)					\$ 24,982.00	\$ 10,150.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 903,679.00	\$ 975,129.00		